
                            
 

TRESTLE @ CU Annual Gathering 
Wednesday, February 28th, 11am – 1 pm 

 
The Transforming Excellence, Stimulating Teaching and Learning Excellence (TRESTLE) 
project is a 7-institution, NSF-funded collaboration to expand the use of evidence-based 
teaching practices in STEM classrooms.  See http://colorado.edu/csl/TRESTLE for more 
information.  Contact:  Stephanie Chasteen, Stephanie.chasteen@colorado.edu 
 
Agenda: 
 
11:00 Meet and greet, followed by welcome and introductions. 
11:15 Panel:  Facilitating change without burning out. 

Panelists:  Eve-Lyn Hinckley (ENVS), Ruth Heisler (IPHY), Pam Harvey 
(MCDB), Sam Flaxman (EBIO), Gina Quan (CSL). 

11:45 Round-table discussions (rotate through two): 
1. Making Learning Goals Work.  Daniel Bolton (PHYS) & Eve-Lyn 

Hinckley (ENVS). 
2. Undergraduate Research.  Lisa Corwin (EBIO) and Atreyee 

Bhattacharya (ENVS). 
3. Designing Group Activities.  Jenny Knight (MCDB). 
4. Helping students reflect on their learning.  Becca Ciancanelli (SASC). 

12:15 Lunch and posters 
Odd numbered posters:  12:15-12:30.  Even numbered posters:  12:30-12:45 

12:45 Share out. 
1:00 End 

 
 

Other opportunities of interest: 
 
TRESTLE Scholars; sign up at https://www.colorado.edu/csl/trestle/trestle-scholars-
learning-communities 

• Fall 2018 TRESTLE Scholars:  Curricular Alignment. 
• Spring 2019 TRESTLE Scholars:  Developing and Using Effective Classroom 

Assessments 
 
2018 ASCN Systemic Change Institute; apply by March 31, 2018 
The Institute is designed to support campus change agents in using institutional change strategies 
to advance STEM change projects to greater scale and sustainability.  Philadelphia, July 18-20. 
https://ascnhighered.org/ASCN/systemic_change_inst/sci18/index.html 
 
 
  



                            
 
 

Participants 
* = presenting a poster 

Atreyee Bhattacharya* Environmental Studies atreyee.bhattacharya@colorado.edu 
Becca Ciancanelli* SASC rebecca.ciancanelli@colorado.edu 
Cheryl Pinzone* Ecology & Evolutionary 

Biology/Continuing Education 
cheryl.pinzone@colorado.edu 

Daniel Bolton* Physics daniel.bolton@colorado.edu 
Doug Duncan APS dduncan@colorado.edu 
Eve-Lyn Hinckley ENVS Eve.hinckley@colorado.edu 
Gina Quan* Center for STEM Learning gina.m.quan@gmail.com 
Heidi Bustamante Integrative Physiology bustamah@colorado.edu 
Jacie Moriyama ASSETT moriyama@colorado.edu 
Janet Casagrand Integrative Physiology Janet.Casagrand@colorado.edu 
Jenny Knight* MCDB knight@colorado.edu 
Joel Corbo CSL joel.corbo@colorado.edu 
Lisa Corwin EBIO Lisa.corwin@colorado.edu 
Mark Werner OIT Academic Technology 

Design Team 
Mark.J.Werner@Colorado.edu 

Mary Kraus Undergraduate Education mary.kraus@colorado.edu 
Natalie Mendoza* History natalie.mendozagutierrez@colorado.edu 
Noah Finkelstein Center for STEM Learning/ 

Physics 
finkelsn@Colorado.EDU 

Pamela Harvey MCDB Pamela.harvey@colorado.edu 
Randall Fullington Office of Strategic Initiatives randall.fullington@colorado.edu 
Ruth Heisler IPHY ruth.heisler@colorado.edu 
Ruth Moore International English 

Center/Continuing Education 
ruth.moore@colorado.edu 

Shane Schwikert OIT shane.schwikert@colorado.edu 
Stephanie Chasteen* Center for STEM Learning Stephanie.chasteen@colorado.edu 
Teresa Foley* Integrative Physiology Teresa.foley@colorado.edu 
Wendy Bailey Engineering Management wendy.bailey@colorado.edu 

 


